



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5880 of 2025

X Juvenile

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Vipin Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

Issue notice to the opposite party no.2.

Put up this case on 9.10.2025 as a fresh case.

(Siddharth,J.)

September 25, 2025

Atul kr. sri.