



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5880 of 2025**

X Juvenile

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Vipin Kumar Dwivedi  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 85**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

As prayed, put up this matter as fresh on 30.10.2025.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**October 9, 2025**  
S.K.