



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5880 of 2025

X Juvenile

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Vipin Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ravindra Prakash Srivastava

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned AGA for the State.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted two weeks' and no more time to file counter affidavit. One week, thereafter is granted to the counsel for the revisionist to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. Put up this matter as fresh on 20.11.2025.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

October 30, 2025

S.K.